RESOLUTION 2024-0603

AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE AN UPDATED MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN FOR GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TO THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP BOARD THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the Township Supervisor is hereby authorized to execute an updated memorandum of understanding with the City of Champaign for governmental services provided by the City of Champaign to the City of Champaign Township in a form approved by the City Attorney and attached hereto:

RESOLUTION 2024-0603

	Chair Board of Trustees
	Deborah Frank-Feinen
Shannon Myers Town Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
Township Attorney	